VG7000 Female Threaded Bronze Valve Series
with Electric Actuators
Product Bulletin Code No. 10.246 E
Issued 06 2005
The VG7000 Series electrically operated cast bronze
valves with female threaded fittings are designed
primarily to regulate the flow of water and steam in
response to the demand of a controller, in heating,

VA-7746-1001 24 V AC Electrical and mechanical
VG7000 Female Threaded Bronze Valve Series with Electric Actuators Product Bulletin 5
VA7810 Actuator ordering codes:
Applications
Table 3:
Ordering code Actuator Description
Floating Control
VA7810-ADA-11 230 V AC
VA7810-AGA-11 24 V AC
VA7810-AGC-11 24 V AC, 2 Auxiliary switches
VA7810-AGH-11 24 V AC, 2kW Feedback potentiometer
Proportional Control
VA7810-GGA-11 24 V AC 0(2)…10 V DC or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7810-GGC-11 24 V AC 2 Aux. switches 0(2)…10 V DC or 0(4)…
20 mA
Table 4: Maximum close-off pressures (in kPa), for valves with brass trim
Size Max. kvs
Non-spring return actuator series